
Khaptad Chhededaha Rural Municipality
Office of The Rural Municipal Executive

Dogadi, Bajura
Sudurpaschim Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
First Date of Publication: 2077/10/29

1.  Khaptad Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible 
bidders for the construction of  following projects under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Khaptad Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural  Municipal Executive, 
Dogadi, Bajura, phone No. 096-690801 or, email: icto.chhededaha@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website  www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3.  Bidder shall have the option of submitting their bid electronically only. Submission of Hard copy bids shall not be entertained.  Bidder 
may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their 
bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost of  bidding  document  in  the  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  
scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission 
of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

 Name of the Bank: Himalayan Bank Ltd., Chhededaha Branch, Bajura.
 Name of Office: Khaptad-Chhededaha Rural Municipality office Bajura
 Office Code No.: 8010769067
 Office Account No.: 06108109220023
4.  Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Khaptad-Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive at 12:00 hours on 2077/11/18.
5.   Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Khaptad Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive through 

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 hours on 2077/12/01. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
6.   The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hours on 2077/12/01 at the office of 

Khaptad-Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid 
opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

7.   If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case 
the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

8.  The Khaptad Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Dogadi-Bajura reserves right to amend and 
correct in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents at any time in case of any discrepancies or error.

9.   Any Condition so far not stated in this Notice will be As per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064 and its Amendments.
10. If Bidder wish to Submit the bid security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Dharauti Account No:-06108109220014 of  
 Khaptad-Chhededaha Rural Municipality, Bajura at Himalayan Bank Ltd. Chhededaha Branch, Bajura and Submit Bank Deposit 

Voucher along with a Bid.
Details of Works

Contract No. Description of Work Cost of Bid 
Documents

Estimated 
Amount (NRS.) 

[Excluding 
VAT & 

Contingencies]

Minimum 
Bid Security 

Amount

Bid Security 
Validity 
Period

Last Date of

Bid 
Submission

Bid 
Opening

KCRM/NCB/W/
03/2077-078

Construction of football 
stadium at Dasratha Ma.Vi. 
KCRM-07, Bajura.

3,000.00

1,32,15,386.45 3,90,000.00 Validity up 
to 120 days 
from the last 
date of bid 
submission

2077/12/01
12:00 hrs

2077/12/01
14:00 hrs

KCRM/NCB/
BCW/09/2077-
078

Dhanalta Aa.Bi. School 
Building Construction 
Works (2 Room,1 storey), 
KCRM-03, Bajura.

35,26,583.34 1,05,000.00

                                                                                                                                                              Chief Administrative Officer


